## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MYDIGITHAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		02/27/2014	CORPORATION: KANSAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CoprometroUSA, Inc.
Street Address:	5251 W. 116th Place
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Leawood
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85768370	COPROMETROUSA
Serial Number:	85768376	STONE LOCK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

**Phone**: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6122.000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman TRADEN	MARK

900282364 REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0834

86768370

TCH \$65.00 8576

Signature:	/Joan Optican Herman/
Date:	03/06/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChange-TBF#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0835

## Office of the Kansas Secretary of State

# **Name Change Amendment**

Electronic File Stamp Information:

Filed

Date: 02/27/2014Time: 16:24

1. Old Business Entity Name: MYDIGITHAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

2. Business Entity I.D. Number: 6529085

The name of the business entity has been amended:

New Business Entity Name: CoprometroUSA, Inc.

The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-6602

"I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct."

Executed on the 27 of February, 2014.

Colleen Dunlap Authorized Officer



I, Kris W. Kobach, Secretary of State of Kansas, do hereby certify that this is the true and correct copy of the original document filed electronically on 27 of February , 2014.

Kris W. Kobach

RECORDED: 03/07/2014

To validate the authenticity of this electronically certified document please visit, <a href="https://www.kansas.gov/sos-namechange/validation.do">https://www.kansas.gov/sos-namechange/validation.do</a>. Enter the following authentication code: 19408

https://www.kansas.gov/sos-namechange/displayFinal.do?tid=b3530fbb36aac3a

2/2//2014